



Office of Executive Engineer, Banjar Division ,
Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department Banjar 175123
Phone No.01903-221031 Fax: 01903-221031
No.PW/BD/CB/TA/Tend.Not./2024-9581-9638

Dated:-

04/12/24

To

The Executive Engineer (I.T. Cell),
o/o Engineer-in-Chief,
HPPWD. Nigam Bihar Shimla -171002.

Subject :-

Publishing of Notice Inviting Tenders Advertisement.

Enclosed please find herewith Copy of Notice Inviting Tender for the up-loading on department website on or upto 13.12.2024 as per notification issued by Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of HP Shimla vide letter No.PBW(S) A(3)1/2020 dated-16.07.2021, as the works mentioned in the Notice is urgent nature of work in the public interest.

Encl:- Notice

Executive Engineer,
Banjar Division ,
H.P.W.D. Banjar.

Copy forwarded to followings for information and necessary action.

The Engineer- in- Chief, HPPWD Shimla-171002.
The Chief Engineer (M Z) HPPWD Mandi.
The Director, Information & Public Relation, HP Shimla-2.
The Superintending Engineer 6th circle HPPWD Kullu.
All the Contractors enlisted in HPPWD.
The Superintendent, DAO ,HDM of this Office.
Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,
Banjar Division,
H.P.W.D. Banjar

Himachal Pradesh
Public works Department
Notice Inviting Tender

Sealed Percentage rate tender on form No. 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Banjar Division, HP, PWD, Banjar on behalf of Governor of H.P. from the eligible contractors enlisted in HP, PWD for the following works, so as to reach in this office on or before 18.12.2024 up to 11.00 AM and the tender will be opened on the same day at 11.30AM in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives. The tender forms can be had from this office against cash payment (non-refundable) up to 17.12.2024 at 4.00 PM. The application for issue of tender forms shall be received up to 2.00 PM on 17.12.2024.

The Earnest money in the shape of National Certificate/Time deposit/Saving Account in any of the post office/Saving Bank Account of Nationalized Bank in H.P. duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer Banjar Division HP, PWD, Banjar must be accompany each tender. Conditional tender and the tender received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The offer of tender shall remain open for 75 days from the date of opening. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.

All the contractors will have to bring with them attested copy of enlistment/ renewal/ exemption in earnest money. Contractor will be issued the tender forms only when they fulfill the terms and condition of form No. 6 & 8. Contractors should be registered under HP, Sales Tax Act. 1968/EPF/GST.

Job No.	Name of Work	Estimated cost	Earnest Money	Time	Cost of form
1	Construction of Ghartgad to Kadahil road Km.0/00 to 1/800. (SH:-C/O PCC B/wall at RD-1/555 to 1/583)	339731	6800	Three Months	350/-
2	A/R & M/O SDM office in Mini Secretariat Building at Banjar Distt. Kullu (HP). (SH:- C/O building portion & E I) (Job-3).	209542	4200	Three Months	350/-
3.	A/R& M/O on HPPWD Rest house at Bajaura Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (HP). (SH:-Providing and fixing WI paraquit or action teas clip in prelaminated wooden flooring & Laminated MDF paneling & skirting for walls (17mm thick).	441036	8900	Six Months	350/-
4.	Construction of link road upto Kuber Singh House Km.0/0 to 0/250. (SH:- Providing and Laying paver blocks at RD-0/100 to 0/124) (Deposit)	144549	2900	Three Months	350/-
5.	C/O Bahu Bachhoot upto Teel road Km.0/0 to 3/600. (SH:- C/O Wire Crated R/wall at RD-0/720 to 0/740 and 1/235 to 1/250).	363883	7300	Three Months	350/-
6.	C/O Forest Guard Hut Tharas at Garsa in Tharas Beat, Garsa Block of Hurla Range Distt. Kullu (HP). (SH:- Providing and fixing prepainted sheet roofing)	166255	3400	Three Months	350/-
7.	Construction of Assistant Engineer office-cum- Residence at Bajaura Distt. Kullu (HP). (SH:- Preparation of DPR)	95000	2000	One Month	350/-
8.	C/O Jibhi Bahu Gadagushaini road Km.0/0 to 20/0. (SH:- C/O Sub- Structure 3.00 mtr. Span RCC Slab Culvert at RD- 0/155) (Job No.1).	491344	10000	Three Months	350/-
9.	Construction of Jibhi Bahu Gadagushaini road Km.0/0 to 20/0. (SH:- C/O Sub- Structure 3.00 mtr. Span RCC Slab Culvert at RD- 0/155) (Job No.2).	498978	10000	Three Months	350/-
10.	Construction of Deori Sunad road Km. 0/0 to 11/500. (SH:- C/O PCC Breast wall at RD- 04/885 to 04/900)	362812	7300	Three Months	350/-
11.	Construction of Deori Sunad road Km. 0/0 to 11/500. (SH:- C/O PCC Breast wall at RD- 04/900 to 04/915)	362812	7300	Three Months	350/-

12.	A/R&M/O 50 bedded integrated Ayush and Sowa Righpa Hospital under Centrally sponsored scheme of National Ayush Mission (NAM). (SH:- Providing and fixing fire Powder Extinguisher).	495000	10000	Three Months	350/-
13.	C/O Forest Guard Hut Dalashani at Dalashani in Dalashani Beat, Larji Block of Sainj Range building portion. (SH:-Construction of building portion)	489843	10000	One Month	350/-
14.	Improvement of Sainj Neuli road Km.0/0 to 10/0. (SH:- Providing and Laying Cement Concrete pavement with Kharanja Stone Soling and PCC 1:3:6 at RD-9/010 to 9/030)	101694	2100	Three Months	350/-
15.	Improvement Sainj Dhaugi road Km.0/0 to 6/250. (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD-5/640 to 5/650. (SH:-C/O Retaining wall at RD- 5/640 to 5/650).	457323	9200	Three Months	350/-
16.	C/O Bagarnallah to Prohdhar road Km.0/0 to 5/0. (SH: C/O Retaining wall at RD- 3/100 to 3/112.20).	299964	6000	Three Months	350/-
17.	Construction of Bhuin to Diyar road Km.0/0 to 12/500. (SH:-C/O Retaining wall at RD- 9/120 to 9/130).	499762	10000	Three Months	350/-
18.	Improvement of Jibhi to Tandi road Km.0/0 to 4/250. (SH:- C/O PCC Toe wall alongwith C/O R/wall at RD- 3/915 to 3/923.75).	476079	9600	Three Months	350/-

TERMS AND CONDITIONS :-

The contractors /Bidders must quote their PAN/Income Tax Number/GST No. on the tender along with the copy of the same be attached with the application. The contractor/Firms should attach copy of registration/Renewal with the application, Contractor/Bidder are advised to visit and examine the site where the work are to be carrying out and its surrounding. The contractors/Bidders should quote his rates Both in figure and words. Where there is any discrepancy between the rates in figure and in words. The rates in words will be governed. Contractors/Bidders must inspect the site to ascertain/familiar the site condition accessibility etc. before quoting the bid/tender. Conditional and telegraphic tenders shall not be accepted and rejected straightway. Tenders received after due date and time will be rejected. Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject or all tenders without assigning any reason.

Certificate:- It is certified that the above works are required to be carried out immediately being emergent nature of work in the public interest.

Executive Engineer
Banjar Division,
H.P.W.D., Banjar.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Construction of (hartigad to Kadhil road Km. 0/00 to 1/800).
(SH :- Construction of PCC B/wall at RD. 1/555 to 1/583).

Estimated Cost:- Rs.339731/- only.
Earnest Money :-Rs. 6800/- only.
Time :- Three Month.

Sr. No	Description of Items	Quantity		Rate with all taxes excluding GST		Unit	Amount	
		3	4	Figures	Words			
1	Excavation soil in hilly area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposal of excavated earth with lift up to 1.5 m and a lead up to 20 m as per drawing and technical specification clause 1603.1 all kind of soil with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	50.40	Cubic Metre.	168.40	Rupees one hundred sixty eight paise forty only.	Per cubic metre.	8487.00	
2	Excavation in earth work for structure in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil including ordinary rock,hard rock (Requiring blasting), hard rock(blasting prohibited), marshy soil and their intermediate classification. If water is met due to stream flow, seepage, rain and other causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, pumping and bailing out and the excavation shall be kept dry whenever so required by the contractor at his own cost, including dressing of slopes and beds setting out conforming to required lines, grades, side slopes as shown in the drawing and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge and transportation of soil to road way after back filling and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of road or on approved dumping sites including its stacking, leveling and dressing in all leads and lifts through all modes of transportation including head load animal load or mechanical means or other incidentals to complete the work as per technical specifications clause 305.1. All useful materials,such as stone shingles, agg. and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road sides to the maximum possible extent in all leads and lifts. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution of disposal of serviceable and un-serviceable materials shall be absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects.	17.36	Cubic Metre.	517.65	Rupees five hundred seventeen paise sixty five only.	Per cubic metre.	8986.00	
3	Providing and laying cement concrete for plain concrete in open foundation 1:4:8 (One cement : four sand : eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) mechanically mixed in open foundations and sub structure of retaining walls, Breast walls and parapets etc, complete as per drawings and HP.PWD. specification/MORD technical specification section and clause 800,1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and hauling / carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	58.52	Cubic Metre.	5360.35	Rupees five thousand three hundred sixty paise thirty five only.	Per cubic metre.	313688.00	
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry/ plain reinforced concrete abutment/wing wall/return wall with 100 mm (one hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (v):20 (H) towards draining face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 614,709,1206.6 including hauling/ carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	18.00	Each	476.10	Rupees four hundred seventy six paise ten only.	Each	8570.00	
Total in words :- Three lac thirty nine thousand seven hundred thirty one only.							Total in Figure:-	339731.00

Percentage %

Executive Engineer
Banjar Division
HPPWD Banjar

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:-AR&MO of SDM office in Mini Secretariat Building at Banjar, Distt. Kullu, (H.P.).
(SH :- C/O Building portion & EI). (Job No. 03).

Estimated Cost:- Rs.209542/- only.
Earnest Money :-Rs. 4200/- only.

Time :- Three Month.

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity		Rate with all taxes excluding GST		Unit	Amount
		3	4	Figures	Words		
1	2			5	6	7	8.00
1	Providing and fixing plain multipurpose cement board(Hight pressure steam cured) with suitable screws for cement particle board in ceiling etc. complete (frame work to be paid seperately). 6 mm thick Cement fiber board as per IS: 14862	93.98	Square metre	978.55	Rupees two thousand four hundred fifteen paise fifty only.	Per Square metre	91964.00
2	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	1172.85	Kg.	100.25	Rupees two thousand eight hundred seventy nine paise fifty twenty five only.	Per Kg	117578.00
Total in words :-Two lac nine thousand five hundred forty two only.							209542.00

Percentage % =


Executive Engineer
Banjar Division
HPPWD Banjar

2

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- A/R and M/O on HPPWD Rest house at Bajaura Tehsil Bhuntar Distt Kullu(H.P).
(SH :- Providing and fixing WI paraquit or action tesa clip in prelaminated wooden flooring & Laminated MDF panelling & skirting for walls (17 mm thick).

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 441036/- only.

Earnest Money :-Rs.8900/- only.

Time :- Six Month.

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity		Rate with all taxes excluding GST		Unit	Amount
				Figures	Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1	Providing and fixing WI paraquit or action tesa clip in prelaminated wooden flooring of approved brand and manufacture with polythene and foam sheet cushion below as per specification complete with approved colour and design with in all leads and lifts of material and as per direction of Engineer- in - charge.	93.18	Square Metre.	2231.41	Rupees two thousand two hundred thirty one paise forty one only.	Per Square Metre.	207923.00
2	Providing and fixing (Laminated MDF) panelling of approved brand and manufacture i/c framework, profile and skirting as per specification complete with approved colour and design with in all leads and lifts including carriage of materials and as per direction of Engineer- in - charge.(17 mm thick).	132.12	Square Metre.	1764.40	Rupees one thousand seven hundred sixty four paise forty only.	Per Square Metre.	233113.00
Total in words : Four lac forty one thousand thirty six only.							441036.00

Percentage % =

Executive Engineer
Banjar Division
HPPWD Banjar

3

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Construction of link road up to Kuber Singh House Km. 0/00 to 0/050.
(SH :- Providing and laying paver blocks at RD. 0/100 to 0/124), (Deposit).

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 144549/- only.
Earnest Money :- Rs. 2900/- only.
Time :- Three Month.

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity		Rate with all taxes excluding GST		Unit	Amount
				Figures	Words		
1	Providing and laying cement concrete for plain concrete in open foundation 1:4:8 (One cement : four sand : eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) mechanically mixed in open foundations and sub structure of retaining walls, Breast walls and parapets etc. complete as per drawings and HP.PWD. specification/MORD technical specification section and clause 800,1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and hauling / carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	7.00	Cubic Metre.	5104.30	Rupees five thousand one hundred four paissa thirty only.	Per cubic metre.	35730.00
2	Providing and laying 80 mm thick factory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M-30 grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction, of approved size, design & shape, laid in required colour and pattern over and including 50 mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with line sand etc. including hauling carriage of all labour and equipment and material various location through all modes of transport by mechanical means with all leads and lifts of material complete as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer in Charge.	59.00	Square Metre	1734.65	Rupees one thousand seven hundred thirty four paissa sixty five only.	Per Square Metre	102344.00
3	Cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement:2 coarse sand:4 grade stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) in pavements, laid to required slope and camber in panels as required slope and camber in panels as required including consolidation finishing and tamping complete including hauling carriage of all labour and equipment and material various location through all modes of transport by mechanical means with all leads and lifts of material complete as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer in Charge.	1.00	Cubic Metre.	6475.00	Rupees six thousand four hundred seventy five only.	Per cubic metre.	6475.00
Total in words :- One lac forty four thousand five hundred forty nine only.							Total:-
							144549.00

Percentage %


Executive Engineer,
Banjar Division
HPPWD, Banjar

4

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Construction of Bahu Bachoot upto Teel road Km.0/00 to 3/600.
(SH :- Construction of wire crated R/wall at RD. 0/720 to 0/740 & 1/235 to 1/250).

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 363883/- only.
Earnest Money :-Rs.7300/- only.
Time :- Three Month.

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity		Rate with all taxes excluding GST	Unit	Amount
		3	4	Figures		
1	Excavation in earth work for structure in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil including ordinary rock,hard rock (Requiring blasting), hard rock(blasting prohibited), marshy soil and their intermediate classification. If water is met due to stream flow, seepage, rain and other causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, pumping and bailing out and the excavation shall be kept dry whenever so required by the contractor at his own cost, including dressing of slopes and beds setting out conforming to required lines, grades , side slopes as shown in the drawing and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge and transportation of soil to road way after back filling and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of road or on approved dumping sites including its stacking, leveling and dressing in all leads and lifts through all modes of transportation including head load animal load or mechanical means or other incidentals to complete the work as per technical specifications clause 305.1. All useful materials,such as stone shingles, agg. and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road sides to the maximum possible extent in all leads and lifts. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution of disposal of serviceable and un-serviceable materials shall be absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects.	47.62	Cubic Metre.	517.65	Rupees five hundred seventeen paise sixty five only.	24650.00
2	Providing and laying of boulder upon laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimetre) dia G-I wire confirming to IS 280 and IS 4826 in 100mmx100mm (one hundred millimetre x one hundred millimetre) mesh wooven diagonally including ten percent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulder weighting not less than 25 kg (twenty five kilogramme) each as per drawing and technical specification clause 1301 including haulage/carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	113.40	Cubic Metre.	2703.30	Rupees two thousand seven hundred three paise thirty only.	306554.00
3	Back filling with granular materials behind abutment, wing walls and return walls complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1206.3 and 1604.7 including haulage/carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	20.70	Cubic Metre.	1578.70	Rupees one thousand five hundred seventy eight paise seventy only.	32679.00
Total in words :- Three lac sixty three thousand eight hundred eighty three only					Total:-	363883.00

Percentage %


Executive Engineer
Banjar Division
HPPWD Banjar

5

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Construction of Forest Guard Hut Tharas at Garsa in Tharas Beat, Garsa Block of Hurla Range
 Distt Kullu (H.P).
 Estimated Cost:- Rs.166255/- only.
 Earnest Money :-Rs. 3400/- only.
 Time :- Three Month.

(SH:- Providing and fixing pre-painted sheet roofing).

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity		Rate with all taxes excluding GST		Unit	Amount
		3	4	Figures	Words		
1	2	120.93	Square meter	1258.75	Rupees one thousand two hundred fifty eight paise seventy five only.	7	8.00
1	Providing and fixing 0.60mm thick pre-painted steel sheet in roofing with hot dipped metallic zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyester (RNP) organic coating of 20 microns over 5 microns primer coating to back coat of polyester of 5 microns over 5 microns primer coating i/c fixing with pre-painted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 6mm dia metre with pre-painted limpet and rubber washers complete with all accessories as required as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charges.					Per Square meter	152221.00
2	Providing and fixing ridges or hips 60 cm overall with 0.60mm thick pre-painted steel sheets in roofing with hot dipped metallic zinc coated sheets with top coat of regular modified polyester organic coating of 20 microns over 5 microns primer coating + back coat of polyester of 5 microns over 5 microns primer coating i/c fixing with pre-painted iron J or L hooks, bolts & nuts 6mm dia & pre-painted G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete with all accessories as required as per the direction of Engineer in Charges.	5.20	Running metre	775.20	Rupees seven hundred seventy five paise twenty only.	Per Running metre	4031.00
3	Providing and fixing valley 60 cm overall 0.60mm thick pre-painted steel sheet in roofing with hot dipped metallic zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyester organic coating of 20 microns over 5 microns primer coating back coat of polyester of 5 microns over 5 microns primer coating i/c fixing with pre-painted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 6mm dia with pre-painted G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete with all accessories as required as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	12.50	Running metre	800.25	Rupees eight hundred twenty five only.	Per Running metre	10003.00
						Total:-	166255.00
Total in words : Rupees one lac sixty six thousand two hundred fifty five only.							

Percentage % =


 Executive Engineer
 Banjar Division
 HPPWD Banjar

6

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Construction of A.E Office Cum Residence at Bajaura Distt Kullu (H.P).
(SH :- Preperation of DPR) .

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 95000/- only.

Earnest Money :-Rs.2000/- only.

Time :- One Month.

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity		Rate with all taxes excluding GST		Unit	Amount
		3	4	Figures 5	Words 6		
1	2	1.00	Job	95000.00	Rupees ninety five thousand only.	Per Job	95000.00
						Total:-	95000.00
Total in words :- Rupees ninety five thousand only.							

Percentage % =

Executive Engineer
Banjar Division
HPPWD Banjar

7

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Construction of Jibhi Bahu Gadagushani road Km. 0/00 to 20/00.

(SH :- Construction of Sub- Structure 3.00 mtr span RCC Slab culvert at RD.0/155).(Job No.1).

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 491344/- only.

Earnest Money :-Rs. 10000/- only.

Time :- Three Month.

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity		Rate with all taxes excluding GST		Unit	Amount
		3	4	Figures 5	Words 6		
1	Excavation soil in hilly area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposal of excavated earth with lift up to 1.5 m and a lead up to 20 m any as per drawing and technical specification clause 1603.1 all kind of soil with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	146.45	Cubic Metre.	296.60	Rupees two hundred ninety six paise sixty only.	Per cubic metre.	8.00
2	Excavation in earth work for structure in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil including ordinary rock, hard rock (Requiring blasting), hard rock (blasting prohibited), marshy soil and their intermediate classification. If water is met due to stream flow, seepage, rain and other causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, pumping and bailing out and the excavation shall be kept dry whenever so required by the contractor at his own cost, including dressing of slopes and beds setting out conforming to required lines, grades, side slopes as shown in the drawing and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge and transportation of soil to road way after back filling and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of road or on approved dumping sites including its stacking, leveling and dressing in all leads and lifts through all modes of transportation including head load animal load or mechanical means or other incidentals to complete the work as per technical specifications clause 305.1. All useful materials, such as stone shingles, agg. and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road sides to the maximum possible extent in all leads and lifts. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution of disposal of serviceable and un-serviceable materials shall be absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects.	83.36	Cubic Metre.	517.65	Rupees five hundred seventeen paise sixty five only.	Per cubic metre.	43151.00
3	Providing and laying cement concrete for plain/reinforcement concrete 1:6:12 (One cement : Six sand : twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) mechanically mixed in open foundations and plinths complete as per drawings and H.P.W.D. specification & MORD technical specification and curing complete including the cost of form work and hauling/carrying of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	32.60	Cubic Metre.	4866.95	Rupees four thousand eight hundred sixty six paise ninety five only.	Per cubic metre.	158663.00
4	Random rubble stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement: six sand) for sub structure as per drawing and technical specification of Ministry of Rural Development for Rural road clause 702.704, 1202 and 1204 including carriage of all labour equipment and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	44.57	Cubic Metre.	5521.50	Rupees five thousand five hundred twenty one paise fifty only.	Per cubic metre.	246093.00
	Total in words :- Four lac ninety one thousand three hundred forty four only.					Total:-	491344.00

Percentage %


 Executive Engineer
 Banjar Division
 HPPWD Banjar

8

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Construction of Jibhi Bahu Gadagushani road Km. 0/00 to 20/00.
(SH :- Construction of Sub- Structure 3.00 mtr span RCC Slab culvert at RD.0/155). (Job No.2).

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 498978/- only.
Earnest Money :-Rs. 10000/- only.
Time :- Three Month.

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity		Rate with all taxes excluding GST		Unit	Amount
		3	4	Figures	Words		
1	2			5	6	7	8.00
1	Random rubble stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement: six sand) for sub structure as per drawing and technical specification of Ministry of Rural Development for Rural road clause 702,704,1202 and 1204 including carriage of all labour equipment and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	90.37	Cubic Metre.	5521.50	Rupees five thousand five hundred twenty one paise fifty only.	Per cubic metre.	498978.00
						Total:-	498978.00

Total in words :- Four lac ninety eight thousand nine hundred seventy eight only.

Percentage %


Executive Engineer
Banjar Division
HPPWD Banjar

(9)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:-Construction of Deori Sunad road Km. 0/00 to 11/500.
(SH :- Construction of PCC B/wall at RD.4/985 to 4/900).

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 362812/- only.
Earnest Money :-Rs.7300/- only.
Time :- Three Month.

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity		Rate with all taxes excluding GST		Unit	Amount
		3	4	Figures	Words		
1	Excavation soil in hilly area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposal of excavated earth with lift up to 1.5 m and a lead up to 20 m any as per drawing and technical specification clause 1603.1 all kind of soil with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	52.28	Cubic Metre.	296.60	Rupees two hundred ninety six paise sixty only.	Per cubic metre.	15505.00
2	Excavation in earth work for structure in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil including ordinary rock,hard rock (Requiring blasting), hard rock(blasting prohibited), marshy soil and their intermediate classification. If water is met due to stream flow, seepage, rain and other causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, pumping and bailing out and the excavation shall be kept dry whenever so required by the contractor at his own cost, including dressing of slopes and beds setting out conforming to required lines, grades, side slopes as shown in the drawing and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge and transportation of soil to road way after back filling and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of road or on approved dumping sites including its stacking, leveling and dressing in all leads and lifts through all modes of transportation including head load animal load or mechanical means or other incidentals to complete the work as per technical specifications clause 305.1. All useful materials,such as stone shingles, agg. and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road sides to the maximum possible extent in all leads and lifts. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution of disposal of serviceable and un-serviceable materials shall be absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects.	15.75	Cubic Metre.	517.65	Rupees five hundred seventeen paise sixty five only.	Per cubic metre.	8153.00
3	Providing and laying cement concrete for plain concrete in open foundation 1:4:8 (One cement : four sand :eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) mechanically mixed in open foundations and sub structure of retaining walls, Breast walls and parapets etc. complete as per drawings and HP.PWD. specification/MORD technical specification section and clause 800,1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and hauling / carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	61.50	Cubic Metre.	5360.35	Rupees five thousand three hundred sixty three paise thirty five only.	Per cubic metre.	329662.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry/ plain reinforced concrete abutment,wing wall,return wall with 100 mm (one hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1:20(H) towards draining face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 614,709,1206.6 including hauling/ carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	20.00	Each	474.60	Rupees four hundred seventy four paise sixty only.	Each	9492.00
Total in words :-Three lac sixty two thousand eight hundred twelve only.							Total:-
							362812.00

Percentage %


 Executive Engineer
 Banjar Division
 HPPWD Bargarh

P

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Construction of Deori Sunad road Km. 0/00 to 11/500.
(SH :- Construction of PCC B/wall at RD.4/900 to 4/915).

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 362812/- only.
Earnest Money :-Rs.7300/- only.

Time :- Three Month.

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity		Rate with all taxes excluding GST		Unit	Amount
		Figures	Words	Figures	Words		
1	Excavation soil in hilly area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposal of excavated earth with lift up to 1.5 m and a lead up to 20 m any as per drawing and technical specification clause 1603.1 all kind of soil with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	52.28	Cubic Metre.	296.60	Rupees two hundred ninety six paise sixty only.	Per cubic metre.	8.00 15505.00
2	Excavation in earth work for structure in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil including ordinary rock, hard rock (Requiring blasting), hard rock (blasting prohibited), marshy soil and their intermediate classification. If water is met due to stream flow, seepage, rain and other causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, pumping and bailing out and the excavation shall be kept dry whenever so required by the contractor at his own cost, including dressing of slopes and beds setting out conforming to required lines, grades, side slopes as shown in the drawing and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge and transportation of soil to road way after back filling and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of road or on approved dumping sites including its stacking, leveling and dressing in all leads and lifts through all modes of transportation including head load animal load or mechanical means or other incidentals to complete the work as per technical specifications clause 305.1. All useful materials, such as stone shingles, agg. and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road sides to the maximum possible extent in all leads and lifts. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution of disposal of serviceable and un-serviceable materials shall be absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects.	15.75	Cubic Metre.	517.65	Rupees five hundred seventeen paise sixty five only.	Per cubic metre.	8153.00
3	Providing and laying cement concrete for plain concrete in open foundation 1:4:8 (One cement : four sand : eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) mechanically mixed in open foundations and sub structure of retaining walls, Breast walls and parapets etc. complete as per drawings and HP.PWD. specification/MORD technical specification section and clause 600,1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and hauling / carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	61.50	Cubic Metre.	5360.35	Rupees five thousand three hundred sixty paise thirty five only.	Per cubic metre.	329662.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry/ plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm (one hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (v):20 (H) towards draining face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 614,709,1206.6 including hauling/ carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	20.00	Each	474.60	Rupees four hundred seventy four paise sixty only.	Each	9492.00
Total in words :- Three lac sixty two thousand eight hundred twelve only.		Total:-		362812.00			

Percentage %

Executive Engineer
Banjar Division
HPPWD Banjar

11

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O to C/O 50 bedded integrated Ayush and Sowa Righpa Hospital under Cenrally Sponsored Scheme of National Ayush Mission(NAM)
(SH :-Providing and fixing fire Powder Extinguisher).

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 495000/- only.

Earnest Money :-Rs.10000/- only.

Time :- Three Month.

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity		Rate with all taxes excluding GST		Unit	Amount
		3	4	Figures	Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1	Providing and fixing Powder fire extinguisher (Stored pressure type) 9Kg (Nine Kilogram) capacity duly ISI marked conforming to IS: 15683: 2006, with IS 14609, ISI marked ABC powder complete with squeeze grip release valve, discharge pipe, locking arrangement, pressure gauge, operation manual, bracket with two screw and sleeve within all leads and lift including carriage of materials and as per direction of Engineer-in - charge.	45.00	Each	11000.00	Rupees eleven thousand only.	Each	495000.00
Total in words :Four lac ninety five thousand only.							495000.00

Percentage % =


Executive Engineer
Banjar Division
HPPWD Banjar

12

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK:- Construction Forest Guard Hut Dalashani at Dalashani Beat, Larji Block of Sainj Range building portion)
(SH:- Construction of building portion).

Estimated cost :- 489843.00 only
Earnest Money :- 10000 only
Time :- One month

S. NO.	Description of item	Quantity	Rate excluding G.S.T.		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In words		
1	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete including hauling/ carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1254.98 Kilograms	123.65	Rupees one hundred twelve and paise fifteen only.	Per kilograms	155178.00
2	Providing and fixing panelling or panelling and glazing in panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows (Area of opening for panel inserts excluding portion inside grooves or rebates to be measured) panelling for panelled or panelled and glazed shutters 25mm to 40mm thick kiln selected planks of sheesham wood 35mm thick including hauling/ carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	34.34 Square metre	3266.50	Rupees three thousand two hundred sixty six and paise fifty only.	Per square metre	112172.00
3	Providing and fixing Wire gauge shutters using galvanized M.S. wire gauge of average width of aperture 1.4mm in both directions with wire of dia 0.63 mm, for doors, windows and clerestory windows with hinges and necessary screws .35mm thick shutters kiln seasoned selected class of sheesham wood including hauling/ carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	19.70 Square metre	3630.80	Rupees three thousand six hundred fifty and paise eighty only	Per square metre	71921.00
4	Providing and fixing aluminium sliding door, bolts, ISI marked anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868), transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with nuts and screws etc. Complete including hauling/ carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	7.00 Numbers	348.90	Rupees three hundred forty eight and paise ninety only	Each	2442.00
5	Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS:1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. Complete 200x10mm including hauling/ carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	15.00 Numbers	161.95	Rupees one hundred sixty one and paise ninety five only	Each	2429.00
6	Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodized (anodic coating not less than grade A.C. 10 as per IS:1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete 150x10mm including hauling/ carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	130.00 Numbers	132.90	Rupees seventy two and paise twenty only	Each	17277.00
7	Providing and fixing aluminium handles, ISI marked, anodized (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS:1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws complete 125mm including hauling/ carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	104.00 Numbers	96.25	Rupees ninety six and paise twenty five only	Each	10010.00

8	Providing and fixing insulating boarded ceiling of approved quality with necessary nails etc. complete (frame work to be paid separately) natural colour insulating board 12mm thick including hauling/ carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	66.94 Numbers	582.65	Rupees five hundred eighty two and paise sixty five only	Each	39003.00
9	Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (one cement:two coarse sand: four graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat cement, including cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing kof steps etc. complete 40mm thick with 20mm nominal size) stone aggregate including hauling/ carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	36.76 Square metre	417.85	Rupees four hundred seventeen and paise eighty five only.	Per square metre	15360.00
10	Finishing wall with water proofing cement paint of required shade including hauling/ carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	105.79 Square metre	140.50	Rupees one hundred forty and paise fifty only	Per square metre	14863.00
11	Dispersing with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade new work(two or more coats) over and including water thinable priming coat with cement primer including hauling/ carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	153.90 Square metre	95.55	Rupees ninety five and paise fifty five only	Per square metre	14705.00
13	Applying priming coat with ready mixed pink or grey primer of approved brand and manufacture on wood work (hard and soft wood) including hauling/ carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	147.06 Square metre	62.35	Rupees sixty two and paise thirty five only	Per square metre	9169.00
14	Painting wood work with delux Multi surface paint of required shade. Two or more coat applied @0.90 ltr/10sqm over an uynder coat of primer applied 0.75 ltr/10 sqm of approved brand and manufacture	147.06 Square metre	105.90	Rupees one hundred five and paise ninety only	Per square metre	15574.00
15	Making plinth protection 50mm thick cement concrete 1:3:6 (one cement : three coarse sand (Zone-III) : six graded stone aggregate to mm nominal size) over 75mm thick bed or dry brick ballast 40mm nominal size, well rammed and consolidated and grouted with fine sand, including necessary excavation, levelling and dressing and finishing the top smooth	27.46 Square metre	354.70	Rupees three hundred fifty four and paise seventy only	Per square metre	9740.00
					Total	489643.00

Rupees four lacs twenty three thousand three hundred twenty two only

%age =


Executive Engineer
Banjar Division
HP, PWD, Banjar

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Improvement of Saini Neuli road Km. 0/00 to 10/00.

(SH :- Providing and laying cement concrete Pavement with Kharanja stone Soling & PCC 1:3:6 at RD. 9/010 to 9/030).

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 101694/- only.

Earnest Money :-Rs. 2100/- only.

Sr. No	Description of Items	Quantity		Rate with all taxes excluding GST		Time :- Three Month.		Unit	Amount
		3	4	Figures 5	Words 6				
1	Loosening, Leveling and compacting original ground supporting embankment to facilitate placement of first layer of embankment, scarified to a depth of 150 mm, mixed with water at OMC and then compacted by rolling so as to achieve minimum dry density as given in tables 300.1 and 300.2 for embankment construction as per Technical Specification Clause 301.4.1 including hauling/ carriage of all labour equipment and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	18.00	Cubic Metre.	17.40	Rupees seventeen paise forty only.		7	Cubic Metre.	313.00
2	Stone soling properly hand-packed filling interstices with Kharanja stone and consolidating with power road roller to the requested gradient and comber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per HP.PWD specification. 100 mm spread thickness (finished work including materials and labour) with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	18.00	Cubic Metre.	1427.40	Rupees one thousand four hundred twenty seven paise forty only.			Per cubic metre.	25693.00
3	Providing concrete for plain reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803,1202 and 1203 1:3:6 (one cement : three sand : six graded stone aggregate graded including the cost of form work and curing complete and hauling/carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	12.00	Cubic Metre.	6307.30	Rupees six thousand three hundred seven paise thirty only.			Per cubic metre.	75688.00
		Total in words :-One lac one thousand six hundred ninety four only.					Total:-		101694.00

Percentage %


 Executive Engineer
 Banjar Division
 HPPWD Banjar

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Improvement of Saini Dhugi road Km. 0/00 to 6/250.
(SH :- Construction of R/ wall at RD. 5/640 to 5/650).

Estimated Cost:- Rs.457323/- only.
Earnest Money :-Rs. 9200/- only.
Time :- Three Month.

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity		Rate with all taxes excluding GST		Unit	Amount
		3	4	Figures 5	Words 6		
1	Excavation soil in hilly area by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposal of excavated earth with lift up to 1.5 m and a lead up to 20 m any as per drawing and technical specification clause 1603.1 all kind of soil with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	19.47	Cubic Metre.	168.40	Rupees one hundred sixty eight paise forty only.	Per cubic metre.	3278.00
2	Excavation in earth work for structure in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil including ordinary rockhard rock (Requiring blasting), hard rock(blasting prohibited), marshy soil and their intermediate classification. If water is met due to stream flow, seepage, rain and other causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, pumping and bailing out and the excavation shall be kept dry whenever so required by the contractor at his own cost. Including dressing of slopes and beds setting out conforming to required lines, grades, side slopes as shown in the drawing and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge and transportation of soil to road way after back filling and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of road or on approved dumping sites including its stacking, leveling and dressing in all leads and lifts through all modes of transportation including head load animal load or mechanical means or other incidentals to complete the work as per technical specifications clause 305.1. All useful materials, such as stone shingles, agg. and states shall be sorted out and stacked along road sides to the maximum possible extent in all leads and lifts. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution of disposal of serviceable and un-serviceable materials shall be absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects.	14.50	Cubic Metre.	517.65	Rupees five hundred seventeen paise sixty five only.	Per cubic metre.	7506.00
3	Providing and laying cement concrete for plain/reinforcement concrete 1:6:12 (One cement : Six sand : twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) mechanically mixed in open foundations and plinths complete as per drawings and I.P.P.W.D.specification & MORD technical specification and curing complete including the cost of form work and hauling/carryage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	8.00	Cubic Metre.	4956.87	Rupees four thousand nine hundred fifty six paise eighty seven only.	Per cubic metre.	39655.00
4	Providing and laying cement concrete for plain concrete in open foundation 1:4:8 (One cement : four sand : eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) mechanically mixed in open foundations and sub structure of retaining walls, Breast walls and parapets etc. complete as per drawings and I.P.P.W.D. specification/MORD technical specification section and clause 800,1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and hauling / carryage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	4.70	Cubic Metre.	5360.35	Rupees five thousand three hundred sixty three paise thirty five only.	Per cubic metre.	25194.00
5	Random rubble stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement: six sand) for sub structure as per drawing and technical specification of Ministry of Rural Development for Rural road clause 702.704,1202 and 1204 including carriage of all labour equipment and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	34.28	Cubic Metre.	4822.30	Rupees four thousand eight hundred twenty two paise thirty only.	Per cubic metre.	165308.00
6	Construction of dry rubble stone masonry for Retaining walls, breast walls, revetment walls and parapets etc for sub-structure and super structure complete as per drawing and technical specification of Ministry of Rural Development for Rural road clause 704.6 and 1302.5 including hauling/ carriage of all labour equipment and materials to various location through all modes of transportation with in all leads and lift of materials and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	45.90	Cubic Metre.	4150.22	Rupees four thousand one hundred fifty paise twenty two only.	Per cubic metre.	190509.00
7	Back filling with granular materials behind abutment, wing walls and return walls complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1206.3 and 1604.7 including haulage/carryage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	14.50	Cubic Metre.	1784.36	Rupees one thousand seven hundred eightyfour paise thirty six only.	Per cubic metre.	25873.00
Total in Figure:-							457323.00

Total in words :-Four lac fifty seven thousand three hundred twenty three only.

Percentage %

Executive Engineer
Banjar-Division
HPPWD Banjar

15

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Construction of Bagarnallan to Prodhar Road Km. 0/00 to 5/00.
(SH :- Construction of R/ wall at RD. 3/100 to 3/112.2).

Estimated Cost:- Rs.299964/- only.
Earnest Money :-Rs. 6000/- only.
Time :- Three Month.

Sr. No	Description of Items	Quantity		Rate with all taxes excluding GST		Unit	Amount
		3	4	Figures 5	Words 6		
1	Excavation in earth work for structure in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil including ordinary rock-hard rock (Requiring blasting), hard rock(blasting prohibited), marshy soil and their intermediate classification. If water is met due to stream flow, seepage, rain and other causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, pumping and bailing out and the excavation shall be kept dry whenever so required by the contractor at his own cost, including dressing of slopes and beds setting out conforming to required lines, grades, side slopes as shown in the drawing and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge and transportation of soil to road way after back filling and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of road or on approved dumping sites including its stacking, leveling and dressing in all leads and lifts through all modes of transportation including head load animal load or mechanical means or other incidentals to complete the work as per technical specifications clause 305.1. All useful materials, such as stone shingles, agg. and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road sides to the maximum possible extent in all leads and lifts. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution of disposal of serviceable and un-serviceable materials shall be absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects.	64.63	Cubic Metre.	517.65	Rupees five hundred seventeen paise sixty five only.	Per cubic metre.	33456.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete for plain concrete in open foundation 1:4:8 (One cement : four sand : eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) mechanically mixed in open foundations and sub structure of retaining walls, Breast walls and parapets etc. complete as per drawings and HP.PWD. specification/MORD technical specification section and clause 800,1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and hauling / carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	43.22	Cubic Metre.	5360.35	Rupees five thousand three hundred sixty paise thirty five only.	Per cubic metre.	231674.00
3	Back filling with granular materials behind abutment, wing walls and return walls complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1206.3 and 1604.7 including haulage/carriage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	10.49	Cubic Metre.	1784.36	Rupees one thousand seven hundred eightyfour paise thirty six only.	Per cubic metre.	18718.00
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry/ plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm (one hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (v):20 (H) towards draining face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 614,709,1206.6 including hauling/ carriage of all labour, equipments and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	33.85	Each	476.10	Rupees four hundred seventy six paise ten only.	Each	16116.00
Total in words :- Two lac ninety nine thousand nine hundred sixty four only.							299964.00

Percentage %


Executive Engineer
Banjar Division
HPPWD Banjar

16

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Construction of Bhui to Diyar Road Km. 0/00 to 12/500.
(SH :- Construction of R/ wall at RD. 9/120 to 9/130).

Estimated Cost:- Rs.499762/- only.
Earnest Money :-Rs. 10000/- only.
Time :- Three Month.

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity		Rate with all taxes excluding GST		Unit	Amount
		3	4	Figures	Words		
1	Excavation in earth work for structure in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil including ordinary rock/hard rock (Requiring blasting), hard rock(blasting prohibited), marshy soil and their intermediate classification. If water is met due to stream flow, seepage, rain and other causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, pumping and hauling out and the excavation shall be kept dry whenever so required by the contractor at his own cost, including dressing of slopes and beds setting out conforming to required lines, grades, side slopes as shown in the drawing and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge and transportation of soil to road way after back filling and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of road or on approved dumping sites including its stacking, leveling and dressing in all leads and lifts through all modes of transportation including head load animal load or mechanical means or other incidentals to complete the work as per technical specifications clause 305.1. All useful materials, such as stone shingles, egg, and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road sides to the maximum possible extent in all leads and lifts. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution of disposal of serviceable and un-serviceable materials shall be absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects.	33.45	Cubic Metre.	517.65	Rupees five hundred seventeen paise sixty five only.	Per cubic metre.	8.00 17315.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete for plain/reinforcement concrete 1:6:12 (One cement : Six sand : twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) mechanically mixed in open foundations and plinths complete as per drawings and H.P.W.D specification & MORD technical specification and curing complete including the cost of form work and hauling/carryage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	56.15	Cubic Metre.	4956.87	Rupees four thousand nine hundred fifty six paise eighty seven only.	Per cubic metre.	279320.00
3	Back filling with granular materials behind abutment, wing walls and return walls complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1206.3 and 1604.7 including haulage/carryage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	12.45	Cubic Metre.	1784.36	Rupees one thousand seven hundred eightyfour paise thirty six only.	Per cubic metre.	22215.00
4	Providing and laying cement concrete for plain concrete in open foundation 1:4:8 (One cement : four sand : eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) mechanically mixed in open foundations and sub structure of retaining walls, Breast walls and parapets etc. complete as per drawings and H.P.W.D. specification/MORD technical specification section and clause 800.1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and hauling / carryage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per	33.75	Cubic Metre.	5360.35	Rupees five thousand three hundred sixty paise thirty five only.	Per cubic metre.	180912.00
Total in words :- Four lac ninety nine thousand seven hundred sixty two only.							499762.00

Percentage %

Executive Engineer
Barbar Division
HP PWD Barabar

17

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work:- Improvement of Jibhi to Tandri road Km. 0/00 to 4/250.
(SH :- Construction of PCC Toe wall alongwith C/O R/ wall at RD. 3/915 to 3/923.75).

Estimated Cost:- Rs.476079/- only.
Earnest Money :- Rs.9600/- only.
Time :- Three Month.

Sr. No	Description of items	Quantity		Rate with all taxes excluding GST		Unit	Amount
		3	4	Figures 5	Words 6		
1	Excavation in earth work for structure in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil including ordinary rock, hard rock (requiring blasting), hard rock (blasting prohibited), marshy soil and their intermediate classification. If water is met due to stream flow, seepage, rain and other causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, pumping and bailing out and the excavation shall be kept dry whenever so required by the contractor at his own cost, including dressing of slopes and beds setting out conforming to required lines, grades, side slopes as shown in the drawing and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge and transportation of soil to road way after back filling and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of road or on approved dumping sites including its stacking, leveling and dressing in all leads and lifts through all modes of transportation including head load animal load or mechanical means or other incidents to complete the work as per technical specifications clause 305.1. All useful materials such as stone shingles, agg. and slates shall be sorted out and stacked along road sides to the maximum possible extent in all leads and lifts. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution of disposal of serviceable and un-serviceable materials shall be absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects.	40.99	Cubic Metre.	517.65	Rupees five hundred seventeen paise sixty five only.	Per cubic metre.	21220.00
2	Providing and laying cement concrete for plain/reinforcement concrete 1:6:12 (One cement : Six sand : twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) mechanically mixed in open foundations and plinths complete as per drawings and H.P.W.D. specification & MORD technical specification and curing complete including the cost of form work and hauling/carryage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	4.31	Cubic Metre.	5180.53	Rupees five thousand one hundred eighty paise fifty three only.	Per cubic metre.	22341.00
3	Providing and laying cement concrete for plain concrete in open foundation 1:4:8 (One cement : four sand : eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre nominal size) mechanically mixed in open foundations and sub structure of retaining walls, Breast walls and parapets etc. complete as per drawings and H.P.W.D. specification/MORD technical specification section and clause 800, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and hauling / carryage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	39.38	Cubic Metre.	5707.56	Rupees five thousand seven hundred seven paise fifty six only.	Per cubic metre.	224735.00
4	Random rubble stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement: six sand) for sub structure as per drawing and technical specification of Ministry of Rural Development for Rural road clause 702, 704, 1202 and 1204 including carryage of all labour equipment and materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	16.33	Cubic Metre.	4948.70	Rupees four thousand nine hundred forty eight paise seventy only.	Per cubic metre.	80800.00
5	Construction of dry rubble stone masonry for Retaining walls, breast walls, revetment walls and parapets etc for sub-structure and super structure complete as per drawing and technical specification of Ministry of Rural Development for Rural road clause 704.6 and 1302.5 including hauling/ carryage of all labour equipment and materials to various location through all modes of transportation, with in all leads and lift of materials and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	27.66	Cubic Metre.	4150.22	Rupees four thousand one hundred fifty paise twenty two only.	Per cubic metre.	114805.00
6	Back filling with granular materials behind abutment, wing walls and return walls complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1206.3 and 1604.7 including haulage/carryage of all labour equipments and materials to various locations through all modes of transportations in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	6.83	Cubic Metre.	1784.36	Rupees one thousand seven hundred eightyfour paise thirty six only.	Per cubic metre.	12178.00
Total in words :Rupees Four lac seventy six thousand seventy nine only.							476079.00

Percentage % =


 Executive Engineer
 Banjar Division
 HPPWD Banjar